
LAYER 2 PoE Ethernet Optical Switch   
   

24-PoE (10/100/1000Mbps)  +  4-SFP  slots (1G/10G)  

   

 PoE 24-Port + 1G/10G SFP 4-Slot  

 Management : Console, Telnet, SSH, SNMP, HTTP 

 IPv4 and IPv6 support  

 IEEE 802.1d & IEEE 802.1w Rapid Spanning Tree   

 Port Mirroring for Network error and Traffic Analysis   

 IEEE 802.1x User Authentication for Network Security  

   

 Specification  

  Technology  

  
- Standard  

IEEE 802.3ae 10 Gigabit Ethernet  
IEEE 802.1Q VLAN Tagging  
IEEE802.3u 100Base-TX/100Base-FX  

    IEEE 802.1w Rapid Spanning tree protocol  
    IEEE 802.3 at/af Power Over Ethernet 

IEEE 802.3z Gigabit SX/LX  
IEEE 802.1x Port Authentication Network Control 
IEEE 802.3ab Gigabit 1000T 
IEEE 802.1p Class of Service  

 

Interface  

- RJ45 Ports  10/100/1000Mbps PoE 24-Port, Auto-Negotiation, Auto MDI-X  

- Fiber Ports  1G/10G SFP+ 4Slots  

- PoE Power  400W  

Performance  

- Basic Performance  SWITCH FABRIC : 128Gbps  THROUGHPUT : 95.2Mpps@64Bytes  
ADDRESS TABLE : 16K entries  

- Feature 

VLAN · 4K Active VLAN, QinQ, GVRP, Private VLAN 
· Spanning Tree 802.1D (STP), 802.1W (RSTP) and 802.1S (MSTP) 
· Loopback protection and port isolation 
· Static/LACP link aggregation, LLDP  
· EAPS and ERPS  
· IGMP v1/v2/v3, IGMP Snooping, IGMP Fast Leave 
· QoS, IEEE 802.1x and RADIUS, MAB 

Environmental  
- Temperature  Operating: 0°C ~ 45°C, Storage: -40℃ ~ 70℃  

- Humidity  10 ~ 90% (Non-condensing)  
Input Voltage    100~240VAC, 50/60Hz  

Dimensions    440mm(W) x 330mm(D) x 44.5mm(H), 1U  

  

 Ordering Information  

Model Name  Description  

SFC4200HP  10/100/1000Mbps PoE 24-Port + 1G/10G SFP+ 4-Slot  

SFP-SX  SFP (1.25Gbps), Multi-mode, Transmission distance: 220/550m, 850nm,  LC connector  

SFP-LX  SFP (1.25Gbps), Single-mode, Transmission distance: 20km, 1310nm,  LC connector  

SFP+10G-LR  SFP (10.31Gbps), Single-mode, Transmission distance: 10km,  LC connector  
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